PD
 7
57
.2
16
7.
22
 ⋅

(12 dB/oct.)
General data: see data sheet Spectrum Analyzers FSE
Order designations
Spectrum Analyzer 9 kHz to 3.5 GHz FSEA20 1065.6000.20
Spectrum Analyzer 20 Hz to 3.5 GHz FSEA30 1065.6000.30
Spectrum Analyzer 9 kHz to 7 GHz FSEB20 1066.3010.20
Spectrum Analyzer 20 Hz to 7 GHz FSEB30 1066.3010.30
Spectrum Analyzer 9 kHz to 26.5 GHz FSEM20 1080.1505.20
Spectrum Analyzer 20 Hz to 26.5 GHz FSEM30 1079.8500.30
Spectrum Analyzer 9 kHz to 40 GHz FSEK20 1088.1491.20
Spectrum Analyzer 20 Hz to 40 GHz FSEK30 1088.3494.30
Vector Signal Analyzer Option
for Spectrum Analyzers FSE FSE-B7 1066.4317.02
Low Phase Noise and OCXO Option
(for models 20) FSE-B4 1073.5396.02
Further options and accessories
See data sheet Spectrum Analyzers FSE, Order No. PD 757.1519
ISO 9001
Certified Quality System
DQS REG. NO 1954-04
Vector Signal Analyzer FSE-B7  7
Residual error in modulation measurements
(level in range ref. level to ref. level –6 dB; S/N >60 dB, α/B x T = 0.3 to
0.7, number of demodulated symbols >100, averaging ≥10, analog band-
width >10 x symbol rate)
Input frequency models 20 ≥20 MHz
models 30 >15 x symbol rate,
local suppression calibrated
General modulation modes (except FSK) 2)
Symbol rate
<30 kHz 30 kHz to 300 kHz to
<300 kHz <2 MHz
Error vector magnitude (EVM) 0.5% rms 1% rms 2% rms
Magnitude error 0.5% rms 1% rms 2% rms
Phase error (modulation modes
with constant amplitude)  0.3 ° rms 0.5 ° rms 1.5 ° rms
Frequency error ±(symbol rate x 5 x 10–6 + 0.1 Hz +
reference error x carrier frequency);
for reference error, see data sheet
Spectrum Analyzers FSE
I/Q offset error 0.2% (–54 dB)
Modulation standards
General FSK modulation modes 2)
(input level ≥–10 dBm, Symbol rate
low-noise mode) <300 kHz 300 kHz to 2 MHz
Deviation error 3) 1.5% rms 2% rms
FSK deviation 1.5% of 2% of
ref. deviation ref. deviation
Magnitude error 1% rms 2% rms
Frequency offset 0.5% of 0.5% of
ref. deviation ref. deviation
+ error of + error of
ref. frequency ref. frequency
Standards
Input level ≥–10 dBm, low-noise mode, all standards, except ERMES;
FLEX: 4 points/symbol, ERMES and FLEX: 16 points/symbol
DECT ≤2% rms, typ. <6% peak
MODACOM, CT2 ≤1.5% rms, typ. <3% peak
ERMES, FLEX ≤2% rms, typ. <6% peak
Measurement times
Readout of detected symbols and
numerical modulation errors,
synchronized:
GSM, DCS1800, PCS1900 330 ms
2) Data are valid for FSEA30 or FSEA20 with option FSE-B4 for frequencies
<1 GHz in the low-noise mode (ATTEN AUTO LOW NOISE),
level ≥–10 dBm.
For frequencies ≥1 GHz the specified values must be multiplied by
100.552 x log f[GHz]/1[GHz].
The following applies to FSEB30/FSEM30 or FSEB20/FSEM20 with
option FSE-B4: